Municipality

Aberdeen
Brier

Colfax
Colfax
Colville
Granite Falls

Kettle Falls
Kettle Falls
Lacey
Oakville
Pasco
Pasco
Pateros
Quincy
Quincy
Ridgefield
Sequim
Soap Lake
St. John
Tieton
Tumwater
Wapato

Special Notations:

Certificate
File No.

2015 - 30
2015 -38
2015 - 43
2015 -43
2015 -33
1967 - 96

2011 -12
2012 - 62
2015 -41
2015 - 34
2015 -39
2015 - 45
2015 - 40
2015 - 36
2015 - 37
2015 - 35
2015 - 42
2015 -31
2015 - 32
2015 - 44
2015 - 29
2014 -75

Fourth Quarterly Report of Annexations, Incorporations and Other Boundary Adjustments

Ordinance

6573
423

15-04
(15-04)15-08
1548 N.S.
(226)895-2015

(1700)1741
(1715)1741
1470

430

4223

4222

729
15-448
15-449
1180
2015-010
1192
372X

690
02015-004
(1291)1302

AMD - Amending Ordinance.

Parcel
No.

e
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June 1, 2015 through August 31, 2015

Eff.
Date

04/30/15
05/06/15
04/14/15
08/09/15
05/25/15
06/11/15

02/23/15
02/23/15
06/06/15
09/05/88
07/01/15
07/01/15
07/07/15
05/12/15
05/12/15
05/29/15
07/22/15
09/09/14
06/25/15
07/22/14
06/01/15
06/16/15

Date
Approved

06/18/15
07/09/15
08/11/15
08/11/15
07/02/15
06/26/15

06/19/15
06/18/15
07/23/15
07/06/15
07/17/15
08/24/15
07/21/15
07/07/15
07/09/15
07/07/15
07/24/15
06/19/15
07/02/15
08/19/15
06/05/15
06/26/15

Areain
Acres

117.16
20.00
4.46
0.00
0.47
0.00

-40.53
-60.00
150.00
17.03
37.40
688.00
1.90
3.38
59.43
8.10
14.66
120.00
0.87
1.54
422.00
0.00

Housing Units
Total Occupied Population Special Notes
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BA - Boundary adjustment between two cities or a city and county - Not an annexation.
DE - Deannexation.
HIS - Indicates an annexation that is listed for historical purposes only. The annexed population and housing are already included in census data.
ST - Only street right-of-way is being annexed.
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Total

0
54
0

0 AMD - Amends legal description.

0 ST-

0 AMD - HIS - Amends 226 from 1967.

-9 AMD - DE -
0 AMD - DE -
193

ST-

08/31/2015 10:47 am

AMD - Amends legal description.

CENEST009



