Fourth Quarterly Report of Annexations, Incorporations and Other Boundary Adjustments

June 1, 2015 through August 31, 2015

<u>Municipality</u>	Certificate File No.	Ordinance	Parcel No.	Eff. <u>Date</u>	Date <u>Approved</u>	Area in Acres	Housing Un Total Occup		Total <u>Population</u>	Special Notes
Aberdeen	2015 - 30	6573	1	04/30/15	06/18/15	117.16	0	0	0	
Brier	2015 - 38	423	1	05/06/15	07/09/15	20.00	21	21	54	
Colfax	2015 - 43	15-04	1	04/14/15	08/11/15	4.46	0	0	0	
Colfax	2015 - 43	(15-04)15-08	1	08/09/15	08/11/15	0.00	0	0	0	AMD - Amends legal description.
Colville	2015 - 33	1548 N.S.	1	05/25/15	07/02/15	0.47	0	0	0	ST -
Granite Falls	1967 - 96	(226)895-2015	1	06/11/15	06/26/15	0.00	0	0	0	AMD - HIS - Amends 226 from 1967.
Kettle Falls	2011 - 12	(1700)1741	1	02/23/15	06/19/15	-40.53	-2	-2	-9	AMD - DE -
Kettle Falls	2012 - 62	(1715)1741	1	02/23/15	06/18/15	-60.00	0	0	0	AMD - DE -
Lacey	2015 - 41	1470	1	06/06/15	07/23/15	150.00	98	90	193	
Oakville	2015 - 34	430	1	09/05/88	07/06/15	17.03	0	0	0	
Pasco	2015 - 39	4223	1	07/01/15	07/17/15	37.40	1	1	1	
Pasco	2015 - 45	4222	1	07/01/15	08/24/15	688.00	436	427	1,110	
Pateros	2015 - 40	729	1	07/07/15	07/21/15	1.90	0	0	0	
Quincy	2015 - 36	15-448	1	05/12/15	07/07/15	3.38	0	0	0	
Quincy	2015 - 37	15-449	1	05/12/15	07/09/15	59.43	0	0	0	
Ridgefield	2015 - 35	1180	1	05/29/15	07/07/15	8.10	1	1	3	
Sequim	2015 - 42	2015-010	1	07/22/15	07/24/15	14.66	1	1	2	
Soap Lake	2015 - 31	1192	1	09/09/14	06/19/15	120.00	0	0	0	
St. John	2015 - 32	372X	1	06/25/15	07/02/15	0.87	0	0	0	ST -
Tieton	2015 - 44	690	1	07/22/14	08/19/15	1.54	0	0	0	
Tumwater	2015 - 29	O2015-004	1	06/01/15	06/05/15	422.00	0	0	0	
Wapato	2014 - 75	(1291)1302	1	06/16/15	06/26/15	0.00	0	0	0	AMD - Amends legal description.

Special Notations:

 $AMD\ -\ Amending\ Ordinance.$ $BA\ -\ Boundary\ adjustment\ between\ two\ cities\ or\ a\ city\ and\ county\ -\ Not\ an\ annexation.$

DE - Deannexation.

HIS - Indicates an annexation that is listed for historical purposes only. The annexed population and housing are already included in census data.

ST - Only street right-of-way is being annexed.